

**ASCU ARCH TIMBER PROTECTION LIMITED**

CIN : L29299WB1964PLC026250  
Registered Office : P-46A, Radha Bazar Lane, 4th Floor, Kolkata-700001  
Corporate Office: 3F, Park Plaza, North Block, 71, Park Street, Kolkata-700016  
Tel: 033-4051 3100, 033-2225 4304  
Email : kolkata.ascu@ascu.co.in Website : www.ascuarchtimberprotectionltd.co.in

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2022**

Particulars	Quarter ended				Year ended
	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-22	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-22	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
Total income from operations	103.77	245.23	67.37	367.08	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18.39	7.77	(7.13)	42.38	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18.39	7.77	(7.13)	42.38	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	15.33	7.09	(4.75)	32.56	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	-	-	-	-	
Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 10/-each)	81.00	81.00	81.00	81.00	
Other equity	-	-	-	646.26	
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (face value of ₹10/- each)	1.89	0.88	(0.59)	4.02	
Diluted:	1.89	0.88	(0.59)	4.02	

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Results are available on the Calcutta Stock Exchange websites, www.cse\_india.com and on the Company's website, www.ascuarchtimberprotectionltd.co.in

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Place : Kolkata Rajiv Agarwal  
Date : The 10th day of February 2023 Whole-time Director  
(DIN: 00056650)

**CHANDI STEEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

CIN : L13100WB1978PLC031670  
Registered Office : 3, Bentinck Street, Kolkata-700001, Phone : (033) 2248-9808, Fax : (033) 2243-0021  
Email : chandisteelindustries@gmail.com, Website : www.chandisteel.com

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine months ended			Year Ended
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022	
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	
1	Total income from operations	12,313.86	13,219.63	11,411.45	38,291.46	31,039.28	43,234.28	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	917.67	1,551.97	641.02	4,092.49	1,434.83	2,674.91	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	917.67	1,551.97	641.02	4,092.49	1,434.83	2,674.91	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	679.13	1,161.16	473.34	3,049.76	1,061.49	1,993.21	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	679.13	1,161.16	473.34	3,049.76	1,061.49	1,993.83	
6	Equity Share Capital	1,053.50	1,053.50	1,053.50	1,053.50	1,053.50	1,053.50	
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	4,530.43	
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)	6.45	11.02	4.49	28.95	10.08	18.92	
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	6.45	11.02	4.49	28.95	10.08	18.92	
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	6.45	11.02	4.49	28.95	10.08	18.92	

NOTE:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges for the third quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results for the third quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.cse-india.com and on the Company's Website.  
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on Friday, 10th February, 2023.  
3. Previous period figures are regrouped / restated, wherever necessary.

Sd/-  
Devendra Prasad Jodhia  
(Managing Director)  
DIN : 00045166



**BALLY JUTE COMPANY LIMITED**

REGISTERED OFFICE - 5, SHREE CHARAN SARANI, BALLY, HOWRAH-711201  
CIN NO. - L51909WB1982PLC035245 • PH: +91-33-2671 2086/36 • FAX: +91-33-2671 8270  
E-mail: sanjay.agarwal@kankariagroup.com • Website: www.ballyjute.com

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2022.**

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)		
	Quarter ending 31.12.2022	Year to date ending 31.12.2022	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year 31.12.2021
Total income from operations (net)	8723.54	31195.17	9021.38
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	84.34	559.95	126.03
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	84.34	559.95	126.03
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	24.06	459.67	106.03
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	24.06	459.67	106.03
Equity Share Capital	1290.76	1290.76	1290.76
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous year)*	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each)	0.19	3.56	0.82
Basic:	0.19	3.56	0.82
Diluted:	0.19	3.56	0.82
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each)	0.19	3.56	0.82
Basic:	0.19	3.56	0.82
Diluted:	0.19	3.56	0.82

\*Reserves excluding revaluation reserves for the year ended 31st March, 2022 was Rs.8964.95 Lakhs

Note\* The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (http://www.cse-india.com) and Company's website (http://www.ballyjute.com).

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD  
Sd/- Shyam Sundar Singh  
DIRECTOR  
DIN:06763614

**NORBEN TEA & EXPORTS LIMITED**

CIN : L01132WB1990PLC048991  
Regd. Office : 15B, Hemanta Basu Sarani, 3rd Floor, Kolkata-700001  
Phone : 2210-0553; Fax : 91-33-2210-0541  
E-mail: enquiry@norbentea.com; Website : www.norbentea.com

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022**

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)		
		Quarter ended 31.12.2022	Year to date ending 31.12.2022	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31.12.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	206.40	703.66	185.53
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(20.63)	69.02	(17.39)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(20.63)	69.02	(17.39)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(20.63)	69.02	(17.39)
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(20.63)	69.02	(17.39)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	1,175.00	1,175.00	1,175.00
7	Other Equity (as per Ind AS)	--	--	--
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/-each)	(0.18)	0.59	(0.15)
	a) Basic	(0.18)	0.59	(0.15)
	b) Diluted	(0.18)	0.59	(0.15)

Note:  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites : www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website http://norbentea.com/pdf/sqfr/sqfr\_dec\_2022.pdf.  
b) The above unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th February, 2023. The Limited Review for the quarter ended 31st December, 2022 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.

Sd/-  
(MANOJ KUMAR DAGA)  
Chairman  
Date : 11th February, 2023  
Place : Kolkata  
DIN:00123386

**KUSUM INDUSTRIAL GASES LTD**

CIN No : L23201WB1983PLC035668  
Registered Office : P46A, Radha Bazar Lane, 4th Floor, Kolkata - 700 001  
Tel: (033)4051 3000, Email : kusumindustrial@gmail.com  
Website : www.kusumindustrialgasesltd.co.in

**EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2022**

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)					
		Quarter ending on 31.12.22	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31.12.21	Nine Months Ended on 31.12.22	Corresponding 9 months ended in the previous year 31.12.21	Previous Year ended 31.03.22	Year ended 31.03.22
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	325.03	596.28	359.08	624.99	645.42	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	322.82	594.74	354.41	620.55	639.54	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	322.82	594.74	354.41	620.55	639.54	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items#)	322.82	594.74	354.41	620.55	491.73	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	9771.42	(5396.55)	12220.57	(9303.90)	(8442.21)	
6	Equity Share Capital	118.75	118.75	118.75	118.75	118.75	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	41538.93	
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-	
9	Net Worth	-	-	-	-	41657.68	
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-	-	
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	
12	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	
13	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)**	27.18	50.08	29.85	52.26	41.41	
	Basic :	27.18	50.08	29.85	52.26	41.41	
	Diluted :	27.18	50.08	29.85	52.26	41.41	
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	

Note:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of CSE (www.cse-india.com) and on the Company's website www.kusumindustrialgasesltd.co.in.  
2. These unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10th February, 2023.  
3. The figures for the previous period have been regrouped, rearranged and reclassified.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Rajiv Agarwal  
Director  
DIN : 00056650

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 10th February, 2023

**बामर लॉरी एण्ड कं. लिमिटेड**  
(भारत सरकार का एक उद्यम)



**Balmer Lawrie & Co. Ltd.**  
(A Government of India Enterprise)



(A Mini Ratna - IPSE)

Regd. Office: 21 Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700 001, Tel. No. - (033) 22225313, Fax No. - (033) 22225292  
email-bhavsar.k@balmerlawrie.com, website-www.balmerlawrie.com  
CIN-L15492WB1924GOI004835

**Extracts of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended on December 31, 2022**

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ending December 31, 2022	Preceding Quarter Ending September 30, 2022	Corresponding 3 months Ending December 31, 2021	Year to date figures for the Current Period Ending December 31, 2022	Year to date figures for the Previous Period Ending December 31, 2021	Previous year ending March 31, 2022	Quarter Ending December 31, 2022	Preceding Quarter Ending September 30, 2022	Corresponding 3 months Ending December 31, 2021	Year to date figures for the Current Period Ending December 31, 2022	Year to date figures for the Previous Period Ending December 31, 2021	Previous year ending March 31, 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	51454.82	56191.06	50717.53	172950.72	149752.49	210484.97	51748.23	55914.47	50997.65	173290.49	150161.62	209246.06
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	3714.09	3679.55	2503.64	12665.72	8583.46	17014.45	3395.33	2877.77	2291.91	11358.58	7429.16	13679.17
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	3714.09	3679.55	2503.64	12665.72	8583.46	17014.45	3395.33	2877.77	2291.91	11358.58	7429.16	13679.17
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	2737.65	2610.74	1969.98	9502.27	6512.69	12280.65	2418.89	1808.96	1758.25	8195.13	5358.39	8945.37
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	2737.65	2610.74	1969.98	9502.27	6512.69	11473.35	3475.91	3423.16	2637.17	12436.86	8843.03	12714.64
6	Equity Share Capital	17100.38	17100.38	17100.38	17100.38	17100.38	17100.38	17100.38	17100.38	17100.38	17100.38	17100.38	17100.38
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	114885.52	-	-	-	-	-	139845.36
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (In ₹) (not annualised)	1.60	1.53	1.15	5.56	3.81	7.18	2.10	2.06	1.58	7.44	5.31	8.07
	1. Basic:	1.60	1.53	1.15	5.56	3.81	7.18	2.10	2.06	1.58	7.44	5.31	8.07
	2. Diluted:	1.60	1.53	1.15	5.56	3.81	7.18	2.10	2.06	1.58	7.44	5.31	8.07

Notes:-  
1) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on February 10, 2023. As required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have conducted Limited Review of the above financial results for the Quarter & Nine months period ended December 31, 2022.  
2) Previous period/year's figures have been regrouped/ rearranged / reclassified wherever necessary.  
3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com) and (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.balmerlawrie.com).

On behalf of the Board of Directors  
(Saurav Dutta)  
Director (Finance) and CFO  
DIN: 10042140



**ORIENT BEVERAGES LIMITED**

CIN - L15520WB1960PLC024710  
Regd. Office: "Aelpe Court", 3rd Floor, 225C, A.J.C. Bose Road Kolkata-700 020, W.B.  
Ph: (033) 2281-7001, Website: www.obl.org.in, Email: cs@obl.org.in

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Year ended			Quarter ended			Year Ended		
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
1	Total Income from Operations	2,435	2,480	2,206									



